
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ADJOURNED MEETING 
(Adjourned from. December 8 to Dece,nber 1 !5) 

Art Room #5 

Ae Call to order 

Co Ree':ommended actions g 

l 0 Approval of minutes am submitted 
2o Approval of trearna.rerea report 
lo Approval at. current bills for payment 
4., Approval cf current payroll journal 
§0 Appro·vru. of purcbaae of movabl$ equipment 

D. Old business g 

lo Need for minor reviaion (Section mp paragraph 3) 
of Board Policy and Procedure on Student .Ai&:tivitiiee 

2. D!mcu.stdca with prime <t:ontractors0 architects and 
mA representative i"e schedule for moving iinto 
new facilities 

3o Other old bu.sines• 

Eo New business:: 

lo Preliminary budget for 1970 .. 71 
z. Designation of auditora for the current year 
3. Other new bua!nes• 

F.. Preoident Sabol�• report:: 

lo P relimiaary meeting on food service for new building 
2o Other items 

Go Time of next meeting 

Ho ,Adjournment 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ADJOURNED MEETING 

December 15, 1969 

he Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in an adjourned meeting 
t 7: 00 p. m. on1December 15, 1969 in the Art Room of Sauk Valley College, 
ural Route # 1, Dixon, Illinois .. Chairman Schuneman called the meeting 

o order at 7: 10 p. m. and the following members answered roll call: 
rval DeWeerth,. Peter· Dillon, Catherine Perkins,. Kenneth. Reuter, Gerald 

tuff, Warren·Walder and Clayton.Schuneman. 

t was moved and seconded that the minutes of the December 8, 1969 meeting 
e approved as prfsented .. Motion.voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the attached Treasurer's Report be approved 
as presented. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that bills as listed and attached. in the· following 
amounts be approved for payment:• Educational Fund. $75, 439. 93; Building 
Fund.$4, 658. 35; Site and Construction· Fund $41, 707. 80 .. The following 
vote was recorded: Ayes Members· DeWeerth,. Dillon, Perkins, Reuter, 
Stuff,. Walder and.Schuneman. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve the November· 30, 1969 
payroll in the amount of $62, 418. 86. The following vote was recorded: 
Ayes Members· DeWeerth, Dillon, Perkins,. Reuter, Stuff, Walder and 
Schuneman .. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

There was no movable equipment presented for approval. 

It was moved and seconded that the College Board Policy and Procedure 
for  Student Activities be reyised as follows: Section ,!�fl;,  Paragraph.#3: 

The Associated Students 1 Board may then approve 
or disapprove any request within. four days after 
receiving the request after consultation with the 
Director of Student Activities who is responsible 
for the approval anq coordination of the activity 
calendar. 
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Discussion was held on the prelimin�ry budget for 1970-71. President 
Sabol indicated that the attachec:l. report was a rough estimate of the 

projected revenue and expenditures. He noted that the projected revenue 
will barely balance projected expenses, and the probability exists. that 
the college will either have to raise tuition, cut programs' or both. 
It was suggested to the Board that they study the reports and plan a work 
session.for the first part of January. 

It was· moved and seconded that the Board··designate the auditing firm 
of Clifton, Gunderson, Coker and .DeBruyn as the college auditors for the 
1969-70 fiscal ye;:i.r. In ;a roll call vote the following was recorded: Ayes 
Members DeWe�rth,. Dillon, Perkins an�i Schuneman. Nays Members 
Reuter, Stuff anc:l. Walder. Ayes-4 Nays-3. Motion carried. 

Representathres fr0m the prime contractors apd the architects were 
present at the meeting to discuss with the Board the schedule for completion 
of the new build i:q.g

Mr. Donovan Kramer of DDDKG reviewed the progress to date and noted 
that on:November 18, 1969 he received a call asking him to arrange a 
meeting with the c0ntractors, architects, and the IBA in order to establish 
a completion date f9r the new project. This meeting was set for November 
24, 1969 and was attended by Dr .. Sabol, and representatives from the 
IBA,. Donovan Construction Company and the architects .. As a result 0f 
this meeting the participants somewhat agreed. on a completion date of 
January-1 6, 19?0 for all of the builcling except the gymnasium and the 
basement which they thought would be completed by March l, 19710. 
Howeyer, Mr .. Lqcas did not want to ti� himself do.wp to these dates until 
he could meet with Servco and. Royal Schoo� Labs. The meeting with 
ROY.fll andServco took place on:December 2, 1969and at this meetingit 
was established that Roy9-l equipment should be completely �nstalied by
the first of Janu�;ry. It was noted, however, that this. installation would 
then• have to be· foLlowed by mechaniC:al and electric<!-L connections which 
they thought coul.d be completed by Mai.ch l, 1970. Servco appeared to 

be in good shape as far as scheduling was concerned and should be finished 
by the ehd of the year. 

Mr. Everett Eyden, Don0van Constructi9n Company, noted that after their 
meet.il1g �ith. S�ryco �nd, �oyal that they felt they:, could ha�e :the; second and 
third floors c(>mplete except the science labs by Februar,y 2, 1970;. the 
sCience ·labs shq{ild be ready by March L 1970 - .thii;; date cbntihgent on 
when the Boarq of Sauk. Valley CoUege will re�ease thei lab equipment in the 
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present facilities for installation in the new building. 

Mr .. Schuneman then indicated that 'at the December 8th meeting, the 
Board indicated that they were not read, y to rele:a.se this equipment until 
they could receive assurance from the contr,�ctor on a completion date. 

Mr. Russell Cataldo, Royal School Labs, noted that some of his equipment 
scheduled to arrive by January l, 1970 was now re-:scheduled to arrive 
by the week of January '8, 1970. When .questioned on ,a completion date 'for 
installation, he said that it would take from two to-two .and a half weeks 
or 15 wor.king days. 

Dis.cussion then cenf. on the coo.r.dination of the new anrl--old lab.oequi.pment 
installations. President Sabol explained the position of the college in that 
teaching schedules had been adjusted to meet deadlines which did not 
materialize.·. If the college were to release these labs at this time lab 
classes could not be held second se�ester and if the labs were complet  
in the new building, the Boa'td did ndt want students attending lab classes 
in a partia�ly completed building .. He questioned the contrac�or on the 
total time needed for a full installation and also asked what the· latest date ' 

would be that the college coulq release the labs. Royal noted that it would 
tc;tke at lef!.st 10 days to· move �nd put the equipment in place. 

In further discussion, the following devE'.loped: 

1. The contractors were informed that the ollege diq not 
wish tb moved into a partially completeq building and were 
not even sure the IBA would accept the building. "piece-p:iea.l". 

I 

2. Donovan Construction noted that thi_s job was on a very tigh� 
schedu.le; many thin�s haq happened which had delayeq 
their progress; that they were making no excuses for the 
completion date; that S�uk Vq.lley College had a defi:Q.ite 
problem with Royal School Labs on scheduling, but tliat 
Ponovan would work, with �oyal School Labs to try and help 
solve this problem qecaµse the satisfaction of the owner was 
still the primary concern of .I>onovan. Construction. 

3 . The· Board asked the prime contractors to meet and 
determine a completion date if the college did not release 
the htb equipment until late March or the first of April. 
The/results of this meeting are to be reported as soon as 
po1:1sible. Menwhile, the· IBA will be contacted to see if 
1lhey will acc�pt th� building partially completed. 
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The proposed athletic constitution for the new athletic conference·wa$ 
presented to the· Board for study and possible action at the next meeting.

President Sabol reported on a preliminary meeting on food service for 
the new building . 

Mr. Walqer inquired as to the status of the graphics package and if it 
was. ready to be bid. 

At 9;.25 p. m. it was moved and seconded that the Board go into, Executive 
Sessi'on with representatives of the Faculty Association to discuss personnel 
mattets. In a .. roll call vote the following was recorded:• Ayes·Membe:ts 
DeWeerth,. Dillon, Perkins, Reuter, St�ff, and Schunemap. .. Nays-Member 
Walder, Ayes-6 Nays-1. Motion carried. 

At 11: 00 p, m. it was moved anq seconded .that the Board return to regular 
session« M�tion voted and car�ied. 

It was moved and seconded that the preparation of bidding documents for 
graphics by DDDKG be accepted at a cOst not to exceed $500. unl�ss authorized 
by a telephone poll of the Board .. Discussion.followed. It was moved and 
seconded that the above moti0n be amendeid. to read 11not to exceoe� $250". 

This motion.died for want of a second .. In a rbll cafl vote on the original 
metion the following was recorqed: · Ayes Members· DeWeerth, DiJlon, 
Perkins,, Reuter,. Stuff and, Schuneman. Nays Member Walder. :A,y�s - 6�

Nays - 1 Motion carried. 

There being no ful:'ther business, it was moved and sec()nded that the Board 
adjourn .. The· next schedu�ed meE)ting will be January 12, 1970 .. The 
following ,vote wa� rec0rded: Ayes:MembersiDeWeerth,. Dillon,. ·:Perkins, 
Reuter,, Stuff, Walder and Schuneman .. Nays-0. Motion carried . 

.The meeting adjol;lrned at 11 :45 p. m. 

�� 
Secretary 



Educ ational Fund Revenue (attached) including carry"'over 
balance of $241", 895 

Add Vocational Ed ucation Reimbursement «10 ... 71 for 69..,,70) 

Building Fund Revenue 
Total Funds Available 

EXPENDITURES 

Educational Fund co111ts as recorded in "Thia Submission" 
based on following 

&atructional supplies unallocated 
Admin. supplies (32, 550 @ 15%? 
Postage ($6, 000 @ 15%� 
Instructional supplies ($32a 310@ 15%) 

Five Faculty at $10 0 000 

Building Fund as herewith submitted less 
$60, 000 Educational Bud.get 

$ .,,zs, 000 

+ 4,875 

+ 900 

+ 4, 850 

Balance based on all ewnmaries and aaaumptiou 

NOTES 

$10101,305 

+50,000 

454,300 

60D000 394,300 

$ l, 874. 670 

130,000 

$ Z,004,670 

131,400 
z� t36o 070 

l. Based on enrollment projections, a tuition increase or a comprehensive _fee increase of $1. 00 per semester 
hour will produce $38, .fSO. 

2. One increment on. current schedule with other 12 month personnel calculated at 5% will cost $51, 200. 

3. The bookstore owes the comprehensive fee fund an amount of $25, OOOo The fund balance aa of June 30, 1970 

is estimated at $68, 000 of which $57, 000 is the result of the college "Application Fee" being placed within 
this fund. Based on the Application Fee revenue of the pa.st three years we could expect 1970= 71 revenue of 
approximately $14, 000 from Application Fees. ( Revised 12�11-69 Bus. OfeJ 



SVC PAYROLL FUND 
502.160 PHILIP A. JORGENSEN 

--:11: BILLS PAYABLE rn 

EOUCAT!OfJAL FUND 

December 15, 1969 

11-30-69 Payroll 
Teaching services 

501.31 o.oo PiCADEM; C MEO U A i NC BOOK 
501,740.00 NOEL ADAMS TRAVEL EXPEl\fSES 
.>o 2.3 91.00 AD TAPES SUPPL ttES 
50:7,399.00 ALL3ED ELECTRONICS SUPPLiES 
;o 231 O.Oo AMER R CAN N;KJEMY Of P.OLO T g CAL SCH BOOI< 
502310'.00 MERUCAN HER9TAGE BOOK 
;02310.00 AMERRCAN HERHTAGE PUB CO BOOK 
502.3.10.00 AMS PRESS BOCK 
5 0 23 9 3 .oo iUYE R � C.AN SOC�EE ·rv or: TOOL AND 

MFG t:':NG�!\IEERS SUPPL�ES 
01.302.00 BARRONS EDUC SER9ES . SUPPL�ES 

501.750.00 Fl,,ORENCE S BERTSCH TRAVEL EXPENSES 
502.320.00 BLACKHAWK Of'F R CE SUPPLY SUPPL�ES 
;oi.302.00 SVC 800t<STORE SUPPl.�Es· 1 .. 7S 
502.320.00 SVC. BOOKSTORE .49 
50 2.3 91.00 SVC BOOl<STORE 7. 00 
502.392.00 SVC BOOt<STORE 1.56 
502.4o1.00 SVC BOOKSTORE 2. 04 
502.31.0.00 BRllTllSM BCOK CENTRE BOOK 
50 2.31 o.oo GEORGE D BRO� BOOKS BOOK 
�02.393.00 SVC BUllLD�NG FU\JD USE OF -iRUCK & VAN 
506.540.00 CE�TRAL TELEPHONE CO SERVtCE 
·501.740.00 GERALD CUAS TRAVEL EXPENSES 
306.520.00 CITY OF ROCK FALLS ur�LijTY SERV!CE 265.49 
50 Q.51 o.oo ca TY OF ROCK FILLS UT.i Lu TY SE.RV� CE 11 .. 18 
501.780.00 MARBLYN Q..ARK TRAVEL EXPENSES 
5.02.320.00 a.ARK SiJBSC!llPTION AGENCY SUPPL�ES 
502.392.oo COMMATTEE ON OIAGNOS'nc REf�ING ' .  SUPPL�ES 
506..520.00 COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO SERV3CE 
502.310.CO CONGRESSUONAL QUARTERLY UNC' BOOK 
502320.CO CRESCENT ELECTRiC SUPPLY' SUPPLIES 
501.302'.oo · CRONE R PUBLICAT90NS SUPP.LfiES 

501.901.CO TH£ DAULY. GAZETTE . F9�ANCVAL STATEMENT 
50 2.3 94.00 DENOYER GEPPERT SUPPL I ES 
502.39'9'.06 0·1xmf EtECtRONICS SUPPLUES 
�02.393.00 EDUCATIONAL. A80S SERV ... SUPPLftES 
501.302.co. EDUCATIONAL !ESTftNG SERV' SUPPL�ES 
502.714.00 £ti.£RALD HH..L LUNCHEON 
502.3i'o'.oo FLORDSTS PUB co BOOKS 
50 2.3 1.0.00. FORDHAM BOOK CO BOOKS 
50 2. 7 ·14.Co. LEE' FREDERICK TRAVEL E><PENSSS 

5388 
5389 

5,390 
5.391 
5.392 
5.3CJ3 
5.394 
5,395. 
5.396 
5,397 

5.398 
5,399 
5.400 
5,401 

5.402 
5,1.+ 03 
5,404 
5.405 
5.t. 06 
5A07 

5.408 
5,!!09 
5,410 
!>.411 
5.412 
5,413 
5.414 
5.415 
5.416 
5.417 
5.418 
5.419 

5,420 
5.421 
5.422 
5.423 
5.424 

$ 59,606.88 
-· 600.00 __ 

$ 60�206.88 

36.25 
10.50 
52.92 
50.00 

2.66 

12.55 
5.20 

1 4.24. 

7.bO 
3.28 
9.80 

13.50 

12.88 
4.b5 

10.03 
5.90 

94.41 
20.60 

2 7 6.66 
3.00 
5.00 

18.45 
757 

35.CO 
125.88 

13.95 

24.40 
53.51 
22.23. 

116.35 

3.GO 
187.68 

34.25 
20.00 
54.75 



501.3 06.00 RA U S ONG MANAGEMENT SUBSCR � PTQ ON 
501. 7 80.00 HELEN GEEVER 'fRAVE!... EXPENSES 
5 o 23 9 4 .oo GENERAL, BI OLOG i CAL i NC SUPPL Q ES 
50:2.393.00 GENERAL DIS:fRttBUTING CO SUPPLUES 
50 2. 718.00 MAX GUi N\IUP TRAVEL EXPENSES 
502.310.00 HARCOURT BRACE & WORLD BOOK 
50 '2.3 93.00 HASKELLS SUPPL i ES 20. 03 
501302.00 HASKELLS PARKER PEN 5,.00 
50 2310.00 HOME Li BR ARY SERVICE BOOK 
SO 2.3 "t 0.00 HOR� ZON BOOKS BOOK 
502.310.00 HOUGHTON MGfFL�N CO BOOK 
502.;51 O.CO JOSSEY BASS INC BOOKS 
50 2.719.00 N./N KELLERSTRASS TRAVEL EXPE!\ISES 
502.711.00 ROGER D LA8R 'fRAVEL EXPENSES 
5 O 1. 3 o 3 .0 o LATT AS SOP PL � ES 
502.320.00 LIBRARY Of CONGRESS SUPPL G E S 
50 1.3 06.00 LOGA\I PR I Nt� NG CO SUPPL i ES 
502.715.00 DAN MABEE TRAVEL EXPENSES 
502.320.00 3M COMPANY SUPPLIES 
504711.00 JERRY MATHiS TRAVEL EXPENSES 
;o 1,3 02.00 �ASUREW£NT. RESEARCH CENTER SUPPL� ES 
50 2.3 2 o.oo Mi OWE ST V � SUAL EQU� P CO SUPPL 0 ES 24. 19 
30 2.3 2.1.00 MUDWEST V_Q SUAL EQUIP CO SUPPL 8 t.S 63.15 3Q 1 •. 3 08.00 MOORE BUSfiNESS FORMS SUPPLIES 
�02.397.00 NASCO . . SUPPL � ES 
502.320'.00 l\IATOONAL MARl(ET REPORTS SUPPL�ES 
502.393.00 NEWARK ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES 
502.397.co NORTHER\J ILLi�OIS UNIV SUPPLIES 23.85 
502.392.CO NORTHERN SLLl"JOIS U�IV SUPPLIES 15.70 
502395.00 NORTHERN llll\JOIS lJ'JIV SUPPLIES 10�05 
302.320.00 NORTHERN �LLINO�S UNiV SUPPLuES 15.85 
563.000.00 OLiVETTQ UNDERWOOD CORP SUPPLIES 
5 o 2.3 9 3 .00 PARKE GARAGE 

. . 
SUPPL Q ES 

502396.00 PASSON 11 S o UNC SUPPLH:s 

� 8 f·� 9 2 :88. �ft f N�v.EG��E �F K 2c TRO a T 8 .NC ����� i �8RMT 
50 i3 g3.00 . FREDER.I CK POST CO SUPPL I ES 
501.308.00 P.REC 9 S � Of\! EQ.UBP CO SUPPLIES 
502716.00 E.L. R�CE . TRAVEL EXPENSES 
501.3 o5.00 RUSSELL SAGE FOUNDATijQN BOOK 

501,304.00 SALES MANAGEMEN"f ftNC .
.

... BOOK . 

502397.CO SARGENT-WELCH SCUENT9FUC 
.

. sµPPL,aES 1.50 

so i394 on SARGENT�WELC'H $¢E.�NT.Uf:3C. SU�PL.iES 116089 T 
501:901 :00 a·. F.' SMAW PRlNTQNG CO.. F1NANC9AL S AT�N 
502.310.00· SOLVER BURDETT CO SUPPLllES. 
502.393.00 SDNct.�UR' OUL co .suPPLQES. 
501.3 02 .00 SC 0 ENCE Rt SEARCH ASS·O . SUPPL K E.S 
501.307.00 GLEl\JN, SPUTE . . , PHOTO SERVQCE 
56 3.0 oo.oo STANDARD REGU STER CO . . SUPPL� ES 

501.404.00 STERLING BUSONESS MACHUN�. MAINT., 134.23 
503.101.00 STERLgNQ �USUNE:SS_ MACMll�E MAUNT. 14 .. 00 
503.107.00 STERLING BUSINESS MACHUNE MAUNT. 21.91 

5. 4 25 
5.426 
5,L• 2 7 
5A 2 8 
5.429 
5.430 

5.431 
5.4 32 
5,433 
5,4 3 l.f 
5.435 
.5. 4 36 
5.437 
5.438 
5.439 
5.44 0 
5,441 
5.4 '• 2 
5.L� 43 
5.4 l�4 

5.4 IJ 5 
5,Lb 4 6 
5,447 
5,4 l�8 
5,449 

5,450 
5.l� 51 
5,452 
5,453 
5,454 
5.455 
5,456 
5.457 
5,458 
5;459 
5.460 

5.461 
5.462 
5.463 
5,464
5.465 
5,466 
5.4b7 

5.468 

5.00 
9.00 
5.62 
3.10 

94.00 
.70 

25.03 
8.95 

15.60 
8.18 

17.50 
5.20 

60.00 
28.56 
38.46 

1l�7 .oo 
l• 0.20 
12.20 
42.85 

7.98 

87.34 
118.63 

12.65 
12.00 
90.62 

65.45 
445.00 

40.00 
31.65 
34.69 
15.00 
22.13 
1.3.03 
75.48 
12.00 

8.00 

18.39 
.32.40 
20.11 
2?..40 

t.48 
8.05 

2.180.00 

1 70.14 



�01.303.00 STERLING BUS�NESS MACH SUPPLRES 3 .. 82 
,o 1.3 04 .00 STERL WNG BUSU NESS MJ\.CM SUPPL H:'.S 256.73 
]01.307.00 STERLING BUS�NESS MACH SUPPLilES 10.,44 
)01.307..10 STERLING BUSllNESS MACH SUPPLllES .80 
501.302.CO STE RL � NG BUSfiNESS M/,CH SUPPL8 ES 7.39 
501.3 06.CO STERLING BUSaNESS MACH SUPPL BES 2.20 
-502.320.00 STERLING BUSVNESS MACH SUPPLIES 2.43 
501.3 06.00 STERL 0 NG GAZETTE CO SUBSCR ttPTi ON 
;o 23 94.00 STEWP.RT BEVERAGE CO SUPPL 9 ES 
502.399.00 TUE L9F'E RECORDS SUPPLIES 
501.310.00 lN 0 ON CARBIDE CORP BOOK 
502.310.CO l.NBVERSAL EDUC & VISUAL ARTS BOOK 
501.740.00 KALAH WALLWNGFORD TRAVEL EXPENSES 
50'2.394.no WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST SUPPLIES 

VOVD CHECK 
502.394.00 WASHUNGTON DIST SECTGON SUPPLOES 
)02.712.00 PH I L I P WESSELS TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
H>2.712.00 PHILBP WESSELS TRAVEL EXPENSES 
5 O l. 7 8 O .00 ROY WH Q TE TRAVEL E XPF.: NSE S 
?O 1. 712 .oo ST J\11.JTON W�ll 0 AMS rRAVEl EXPENSES 
501.304.00 WRRTBNG SALES 6NC SUPPLIES 
> 0 2.3 2 O .CO XE ROX CORP SUPPL RE 5 
)02.71 3.00 DAV60 YOUKER TRAVEL EXPENSES 
)01.750.00 .. MARQLVN VONSON TRAVEL EXPENSES 
VOii> a1-1e.c.r; 

'i 0 2. 712 .00 ROCKFORD TOOL & TRA!\JS CO 
MORR�S KOBRijN SEMHNAR 

)01.760.00 LEE BARTON TRAVEL EXPENSES 
502.713.00 LEONA GROSSMAN TRAVEL EXPEl\JSES 
50 2.. 71 o.oo RONALD REED TRAVEL EXPENSES 
)01.780.00 ROY WH�TE TRAVEL EXPENSES 
;02714.00 FRED NESB6T TRAVEL EXPtNSES 
501. 750.00 CAROL l UNTO"I TRAVEt EXPE\JSES 
"}01.2 00.00 Cl. ijfTONvGUNDERSON9COKER 

DEBRUYN EXAM OF FINANCOAL STATE. 
;02112.00 STANTON Wll:LLOAMS TRAVEL. EXPENSES 
10 2. 713 .00 ESTHER LOl\JGANECKER TRAVEL EXPE�SES 
>02.393.00 DICK BL�CK SUPPLOES 
?02.393.00 HURDLE HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
>O 1. 7 3 0 .oo PH IL UP OSBORN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
;o 1.3 06_.oo OSCO DRUG SUPPLllES 
501.3 06.00 PUTNAM PHOTOGRAPHY SUPPL 3ES 
506.520.00 COMMONWEALTH EDUSON CO SERVUCES 
501.750.00 RONALD SCHILLONG TRAVEL EXPE"!SES 

VOID CHECK 
>OB.501.00 PRUDENTIAL BNS co JAN�f'rRr� . .,P

E
�EMIUM 

S(Jl. :;01 STERI. Hl,1 ?'<O';I\ FA1.!..S NtWS AGCY •• U -" -

SVC IMPREST FUND 

TOTAL mu.s 

Cl<S U 5388 & 5389 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUHD FOtt DECEMBER 

5,469 
?.4 70 
5 .4 71 
5,472 
5.4 73 

5.4 74 
5,475 
5.4 76 
5.477 
5,4 78 
5,479 
5.480 
5.481 
�>.4 8 2 
:;,4 8 3 
5.484 
5.485 
5.486 
5.487 

5.488 
5.489 

5,490 
5.491 
5.492 
5,493 
5.494 

5,495 
5.496 
!:1, 4 97 
5,498 
5,499 
5.500 
5.501 
5.502 
5.503 
5.504 
5.505 
-5.?r:96 5-,.,v, .. 

5,508 

2 83.81 
14.00 
12.50 
13.84 

9.80 
68.00 

7.30 
7. 36.66 

233.10 
40.35 
14.00 
85.56 
10.50 

709.32 
1 77.31 

63.93 
l 0.30 

40.00 
26.CO 
2 1.00 
22.50 
39.95 

9.25 
8.96 

29"25.00 
94.00 
5 0.00 

12.22 
.75 

38.50 
11.80 
18.90 
71.81 
36.45 

'.1 ,303 �--· 
15,233.05 

60,,206.Bl!, 

$ 75,439.93 



BUILDiNG FUND 

svc PAYROLL FUND 11-30-69 Payroll 

06.300.00 CRESCEl\JT ELECTROC SUPPLY SUPPLQES 
06.300.00 D�VOSQON or BmLER DNSPECnON ��SPECTttON 
06.200.00 RijCHARO KOCH SERV�CES 
Ob.3 00.00 t. D KURTZ GLASS CO SUPPL iES 
Ob,300.CO J S LATTA & SOI\! SUPPLIES 
o 6.3 00.00 MASSEYS ACE HARDWARE SUPPL «ES 
00.300000 M�CKEYS T'OWEL SUPPLY SUPPL�ES 
oo.1�00.00 NORTt£RN. iLLnNots GAS SERVaCE. 
Ob.300.CO ROCHE:STER GERM'�C�OE CO SUPPLUES 
00.300.00. SOEG COMPANY SUPPL9ES 
o 6.3 00.CO STERl. iNG BUS� NESS. MACH�NES SUPPL� ES 
06.30o.oo' STE.VENS CHEMICAL CO . SUPPt.BES 

·08.600.00 WHiTESGDE AREA voe. CENTER . RENTAL 

·08.6 00.0Q 
STERL UNG ROCK f ALLS YMcA-

::> 6. 300 .00. CENTRAL HEATONG &: COOL�NG 
•Ob.300.00 KftLLMER MOIORS 
i06.300.00 SVC PETTY CASH FUND 
>IO CHECK. ·. 

i08.5 01.00 PRUOENTQAL 3NS CO 
SVC IMPREST FUND 

RENTAL 
SiJPPl a ES 

SUPPL�ES 
SUPPL3ES 

JA!\JUARY t't<EMiUM 
SUPPLIES 

TOTAL BILLS 

CHECK I 1096 

1'0TAL BUILDING FUUD FOR DECEMBER 

1096 $ 2,396.23 

1.097 23.04 
1.0 C) 8 4.00 
1099 36.00 
1.100 9.56 
1.101 16.62 
1.102 14.82 
1.103 13 5.9 8 

1.104 210.29 
1.105 15.35 
1.106 4.Cl 
1.107 88.83 

1.l. 0 8 237.40 
1.109 265.00 

1.110 87750 
1.111 3.75 
1.1i2 94.78 

1.113 9.16 
1.114 

1.115 210.37 

1,116 5.00 

2262.Ct T 

-
2,396.23 

45658.24 



DIXON 
SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

POCK FALLS NATIONAL BAflK 

=> 3.120.00 All IEO RAOI 0 CORP 
-> 3.129.CO NASHUA SERVO CON'TROLS 

Treasury Bills 

EQUIPMENT 
EQUOPMENT 

TOTAL BILLS 
CHECK II 159 

159 

TOTAL SITE & CONSTRUCTION FOR DEC. 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND - HARRIS 

VC Site & Construction Fund - Dixo n Transfer of Funds 

$ 39,262.40 

160 
161 

346.40 
zo 9 9.oo 

7.4 45.40 T 
39 ,2,6?2.40 

$ 41,707.80 

110 $ 20,000.00 



IMPREST FUrm 

501.303 
502.32 
2-506.3 
501.303 
501.904 
501.720 
501.909 
501.909 
501.909 
501.909 
501.902 

501.301 
502.398 

Allyn & Bacon 
Urban ·American Inc. 
Paul Powell 
A.A.J.C. 
Postmaster 
Edward J. Sabo 1 
Mrs. Margaret Swim 
Mrs. Ruth Eshbaugh 
Sister Mary Jarett 
Robert Aldrich . 
r.1ational Assn. College & 

University Attorneys 
Anierican Council on Educ. 
Robert Matter 

Book 
t1er.ibership . 
L1censes for truck & van 
Booklets 
Postage meter 
Expenses 
Teacher aid honorarium 
Teacher aid honorarium 
Teacher aid honorarium 
Teacher aid clinic 

Membership 
nooks 
Supplies 

Total Disbursements 
Void che.c:ks #704 and 705 

Educat·iona1 •· 1203.36 
Bui 1 d·f ng .!:: • 00 

1308.36 

Balance in fund 
Disbursements 
Total in fund 

1711.64 
1308.36 
:jo2m 

715 
716 
717 
718 
719 
720 
721 
722 
723 
724 

725 
726 
727 

$ 5.95 
15.00 
10.00 

6.00 
922.11 

266.79 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

30.00 
9.00 
8.51 



�alance on hand October 310 1969 

�eceipts: 

lfotal Available 

Taxes 
Investments 
Investment Income 

Oisburscmeuts: Bond Principal 
Bond Interest 
S.e:rvice Charges 

�mlanee on hand November 30, 1969 

a!tl,d:i.t!Lf� 

�alanee on hand October 310 1969 

:otal Available 

Tues 
Expenditure Credits 
Other Revenue 

�isbursement©: Expenses for Novembe� 

ulance on hand November 30, J.969 

�al.ace on hand Octol>er 31. 1969 

teceipts: 

1otal Av&1 lable 

Tues 
E=penditure Cre41te 
Stud�t Tuition 
ODt/Dist. Charge• 
Other Revcuue 

Ksbursemeats: Expenses for November 

4alaace oa hand Hov�er 30. 1969 

$ 36,359 .. 10 
248,513.77 
��  

$ 175,00filoOO 
723662.SO 

.... ..11�·1-! 

$ 14�351.16 
238.SO 

- ��\.'-at� 

$ 57.404.90 
2.192.46 

62,311.03 
1,910.80 

..,l.630.24 

$ 1S3�578.10 

2�759.33 

W$J3t�.J£l 

$ 293,503 .. 1�3 

aL�� 

$ ..... �"'.!Q.? . .llJ.! 
--

�l<?9.-!i6 .. 

$ S8p668.09 

$ 186,774.83 

l,29 24ft9 .4=?_ 

$ 3160 221+.26 

!!!,3,aJ78.10 

$ 1621646.16 
_ .. JI .... 



.J.te and Construction P'u,nd ,,:...,H.igz.ia Ttt:uJU;. 

,alance on hand October 31, 1969 

�eceipts: 

.>otal Available 

�alance en hsn.d November 301 1969 

.&lance on band October 31, 1969 

.i.eceipts: 

$ 33,4t�7 .S9 

$ 20 A 000.,00 !.Q.J1�5l. 

$ u�W�i 

$ 69,625 .. 04 

$ 20,000.00 

�otal AvailG.ble $ 89c62S.04 

.. f.sbursemente: Disburseme�to fOI' November$ 2,296.67 � 

4alance on hand November 30, 1969 $ �Z.��l. 
-� 



TREASURER'S REPORT, contdo 

.DJUDS INVESTED 

U.S. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 
Certificates of Deposit 
U.S. Treasury Bills - Harris Truat 
U.S. Treasury Bille - H�ia Trust 
U.S. Treasury Billa - Rock Falls 
U.S. Treasury Bills - Rock Fallo 
U.S. Treasury Billa - Rock Falls 
U.S. Treasury Bills - Harri.a Trust 
U.S. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 
U.S. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 
u.s. Treasury Bills • Rock Falls 

Educational 
Bond & Interest 
s & c 
s & c 
S&C 
Building 
Building 
S&C 
Building 
Educational 
s & c 

TOTAL INVESTED 

(1-22-70) 
(S-20-69) 
(l-2-70) 
(12-26-69) 
(12-26-69) 
(1·2-70) 
(12-18-69) 
(12-4-69) 
(12-26-69) 
(12-18 .. 69) 
(2-26-70) 

$ 49,128 • .SO 
30,000.00 

196,368.00 
49,085.00 
58,912.00 
24,556.00 
44,195.80 

176,808.60 
29,461.00 
74,230.62 
39.262.40 

$ 772,007.92 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

£.O.G. - woru� STUDY FU:ms 

Period Ended 11-30-69 

BALA�CE SHE ET 

Cash (E.O.G. and Work Study) • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 22,333.02 
Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 • • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1�69-70 • • • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 • • • • 17,409.00 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1969-70. • • • • • • • • • • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • •  o • •  

.Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • •  

Law Enforcement Assistance Cash on lland • • • • • • • 

Law Enforcement Awards Capital • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Law Enforcement Awards Paid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

HEW Nui:ses Assistance Cash on Hand • • • • • • • • • • 

HEW ;�urses Award Capital· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

UEW Nurses Awards Paid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 • • • •  

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • •  

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • •  

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 • • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • • •. • • 

Wo�k Study Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1967-68 • 

Initi�l Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • • 

Initial Year Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • • • • 

23,261.41 
5,161.25 
2p637.55 
1,509.50 

3,590.50 
2,340.00 

1,950.00 
. 7,000.00 

8,456.00 

2,670.00 
13,639.00 

66,866.12 
6,495.00 

3,420.00 
31,304.65 

$220,043.00 

10,286.00 
33,714.00 

11,006.00 
6,403.00 

4,290.00 

8,860.00 

3,300.00 

81,697.00 

3,420.00 
51,967.00 

$220,043.00 



ASSETS: 

STUDENT LOAH FU:m 

Period Ended 11-30-69 

B A L A �i C E S H E E T 

Cash in Bank • • • • . . .. . . . . . . . . . . • $ 3,297.53 

Notes Receivable • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1,980 • .QQ. 

LIABILITIES & NET WOR'l."H: 

INCOME: 

Fund Equity • • • • • •  $ 3,131.32 

�et Profit • • • • • • 22146.21 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

Interest Income. • • • •  $ 32.13 

Contribution Income • • 2,114.08 

EXPENSES: • • • • • • • • • •  • It • • • • • • • • • 

Net Profit • • • • • • a • • • • • • • � • o 

$ 5t277�53 

$ 2,146.21 

None 



SAUK VALLEY CO.I.LEGE BOOKSTORE 

Period Ended 11-30-69 

BAI.A.'iCE SHEET 

ASSETS: 
Cash in Bank • • • 

Inventory 6-30-69 
Petty Cash • • • • 

• • • • • • • • • • c • • • • • • • • 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • 

. . . . • • • • • • • • • • • $ • • • 

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH: 
Accounts Payable • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Fund Equity • • • • • • • • . $ 15,625.70 
Net Profit • • • • • • • • �163.65 

PROFIT AND LOS S 

INCOME: 
Textbook Sales • • • • • • 

Supplies Sales • • • • • • 

Misc. Sales • • • • • • • • 

Paperback Sales • • • • • • 

Sales Tax Collected • • • • 

EXPEl�SES: 
Textbook Purchases • • • • 

Supplies Pu�chases • • • • 

Misc. Purchases • · • • • • • 

Paperbacks Purchases • • • 

Sales Tax Paid • • • • � • • 

Over & Under • • • • • • • • 

Transpor�ation Charges • • • 

Salaries & Wages • • • • • • 

Supplies Expeuse • • • • • • 

Travel • • • • • • • • •  • • 

$ 40,9.53.44 
3,127.34 
'2,058.63 

428.63 
2,297.68 

$ 32,385.72 
3,095.34 

706.49
474.87 

2,182.09 
41.l'• 

695.64 
2;777. 79 

75.69 
56.25 

Other Expense • • • • • • • ____ 2,...11 .... _o .... s 

NET PROnT ON CASH BASIS WITHOUT REGAIU> TO INVENTORY 
OR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

$ 20,797.87 
2.5,691.48 

300.00 
� 46, 789.35 

$ 25,000.00 

21,789.35 
$ 46,789.35 

$ 48,865.72 

$ 42,702.07 

$ 6,163.65 



Fund 

Application Fee In  
Canteen Sentces lncome 
Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity In.come 
Student Newspaper Income 
Investliii!mt In� 
Miscellau.eous Income 
Cash Over and.Under 

Athletic Expense 
Debate Enpanea 
Drama Exp�nsa 
Music Expense 
Student Activity Expen.ee 
Studet2t N�wepaper 
Student Yearbook 
Contingency 

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUNt> 

Statement of Income Gnd Expenses 
November 30, 1969 

1969-10 BUDGET 
 $ 10,500,.00 

2pSOO .. OO 
211000000 
19000.0D 

110050.00 
2,aoo.00 
4,200.00 

EXPENSE 
$ 1,709.30 

202.48 
307.07 

.
. 21.00 

Student Activity Scholarah!ps 
Cheerleaders Expense 

311000.00 
2,soo.00 

.. 600.00 

4,927.41 
782.87 

16.30 
.-o-
645.00 
117.06 

$ 8,734.49 $ 46,150.00 

i'tmd Equity Through N�er 30, 1969

ASSETS LIABILITIES 

Income 

$ 4,930.00 
2,052.06 

24,543.07 
158 • .SO 
307.25 
830.10 

-o-
267.81 
iatJ.33 

1.95-
$ 33,275.17 . 

s,734.49 

1=�54£;2! 

Investments -o- � Other Funds and Agency Accounts: 

Petty �'ilih 

Accounts  Receivable 

Cash In 
Bank 

Total Asaets 

425.00 Vocational Project Salea 
Tuition Refund 
Late Registration 
Student Tuition 
Out of District Charges 
Due Building 
Due Education 
Due Site-Construction 
Due Student Loan 
Child Care 
AlUtnni �sociation 
Foundat1on/Ref erendum 
Parking 

FUND EQUITY: 
6-l0-69 $52,441.25 

ll-30•69 ' 24,540.68 

TotfA]. Liabilities and 
Net Wot:th 

$ 41.09 
10,,17.90-

-o-
11�501.20 
30,908.41 

-o� 
370.62 

-o-
91. 00 

452.75 
243.98 

2.80-
5,802.96 

76,981.93 



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUm> 

November 30, 1969 

Balance October 31, 1969 
November, 1969 Receipts 

$ 71,413.30 
- 362633.67 
$ 114,046.97 

Less November, 1969 
Balance November 30, 1969 

70,553a68 
$ 4JJ493.� 

DISBUttSEMENTS - November, 1969 

Check 
Number Paid To Description Amount 

3181 
3182 
3183 
3184 
3185 
3186 

3187 
3188 

3189 
3190 
3191 
3192 
3193 
3194 
3195 
3196 
3197 
3198 
3199 
3200 
3201 
3202 
3203 
3204 
3205 
3206 
3207 
3208 
3209 
3210 
32ll 

Nels Anderson - 1102 Petty Cash for Drama 
McVickers Theatre - 0300 Miscellaneous - Tickets for Plsy/N. Anderson 
Dan Habee - 02Q2 Athletics - Cross Country meet: with Danville, 11-1-69 
Nels Anderson - #211 Drama - Coat purchased for play 
Sauk Valley College Building Fund - R316 Due Building 
Sauk Valle1 College Educational Fund - #317 JlUe Education, $382.13; 
0215 Student Act:tvity/A:J,unmi, $1.80; #211 Draa, $.26; 1215 Student 
Activity11 $2. 10 ; 0219 Sa'4t Talk, $13.69; #330 Child CaTe0 $8.41; 
11334 Alumni ASsociation, '$6.45; #321 Foundation/Referendum11 $2a80; 

50·.00 
184050 

62.07 
26.24 

588.50 

0219 Sauk Talkp $.08; 1330 Child Csre9 $.48 418.20 
Sauk Valley Co�lege Student' Loan Fund - · #319 Due Student Loan SO.SO 
Sauk Va1ley College Educational Fund ·- 0302 Other Charges/Out of District, 
$1,910.80; 0304 Late Registration, $310.00 2�220.80 
Uniforms to You & Company - 11300 Miscella:meous - Nurses uniforms 109.80 
James Ridley - 8320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 1 hour 4.60 
Void 
Void
Kathy Russell - 11201 Cheerleaders - 'Material for costumes 51.56 
Dan Mabee - 11202 Athletics - Cross Country Awards l>inner, il-9-69 18.34 
Del Parm Foods - U330 Child Care - Food supplies 64.73 
Sauk Valley College Bookstore - #330 Child Care - supplies 1.38 
Dixon Camera Center - #221 Student Yearbook - Medalist and film 16.30 
Ri�d B. Jensen, Secretary lUJCL - #201 Athletics - Aunual d"8S 125.00 
Walt Melehi - 11215 Studen� Activity - IACJC9 Illiuoie Valley College 4. 55 
Andra Pox:uk.s -. #215 Student Activity - l'.AcJc� LaSalle, Illinois . 4·.so 
Baker's Plays � 1211 Drama - Play Royalty SS.a� 
The Prophetstown Echo - 1219 Student Newspaper - 6 pages Sauk Talk 234.00 
F.merald Hills Golf Club - #203 Athletics/Golf � Green Fees/October 125.00 
Oweus Sport Shop - 0202 Atblatica - 2 Jackets and l sweater for Swimming 47.85 
Harold R. Patton - #201 Athletics - October rent for BaSltetball 110035 
Debra Stiles -.. 0103 Accounts Receivable - Student Activity Scholarahi:p 33.50 
Thomas J. DoWns - 11103 Accounts Receivable - Law Enforcement Grant 34.50 
Roberto Hernandez - 11103 Accounts Receivable - Illinois State Scholarsht:JJS.00 
Nels Anderson - 19.1 Drama - Material for play 24oll 
The Gl-.sylvania Ccmpaniy - #215 Student Act1vlty - 36 doacan Mugs 288.00 
Sauk Valley Co.llege Building Fund - #202 Athlet�cs-, $32.55; 1203 
Athletics0 $69 .• 65; to charge for use of Pord Van 102.20 



Page 2 
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND 

Disbursements - November, 1969, Co11tinued 

Check 
�bet: ;paid To Description Amount 

3212 Arcade Launders - 9213 Music - Cleanit!8 for Choir Jackets 27.00 
3213 A. H. Ray Moving & Storage - #215 Student Activity - Voting Booths 21.20 
3214 Payless Food Stores - 1330 Child Care - 10 cases Hi-C Drink 33.60 
3215 Payless Food Stores - #330 Child Care - Halloween food and supplies 8.37 
3216 Sauk Valley College Educational Fund - 0321 Foundation/Referendum -

Charges for Nagatives used in Workroom 3.00 
3217 IACJC Student.Division - 1215 Student Activity - IACJC Convention 

November 13 and 14, 1969, 12 students/meals 159.50 
3218 Holiday Inn - 8215 Stuaent Activity - Lodging for Fall IACJC Convention 

November 13 and 14, 1969. 12 students 150.00 
3219 Bobbie Chambers - 8320 Tuition Refund - Dropped l hour 11.SO 
3220 Young Democrats - #215 Student Activity - New Club and Membership 40.00 
3221 Sauk Valley Committee for Total lnvolv�ent - 0215 Student Activity, 

New Organization (Special Budget) 25.00 
3222 Sauk Valley College Payroll Fund - 1330 Child Care - Payrol� 11-15-69 150.00 
3223 Sterling Busi.ness .Machines - #215 Student .Activities - Numbering/Mach. 35.67 
3224 William Harris - 0103 Accounts Receivable - Foundation Scholarship 100.00 
3225 Dixon Evening Telegraph - #215 Student Activity - Testimonials 16.65 
3226 Dona Mayfield - 11320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 3 hour$ 34.50 
3227 Barbara Schaffer - t'fl03 Accounts Receivable - Illinois State Scholarsh�60.00 
3223 Ge Dale Parkey Design - 1300 Miacellaneouo - RefWld Bid Deposit 25.00 
3229 William G. O&mer - #103 Accounts Receivable - Illinois State Scbolarlfdpl60.00 
3230 Ed Badger - 0201 Athletics - Basketball Official, 11-15-69 25.00 
3231 Norm Krupnick - #201 Athletics - Basketball Official. 11-15-69 25.00 
3232 Frank Palumbo:- 1102 Petty Cash·- Athletics so.oo 
3233 Sauk Valley C(ljllege Educational Fund - 1301 Student Tuition 62,311.03 
3234 Nels Anderson'- #211 Drama - Expense for Play, 11-15-69 35.79 
3235 James Waldner.�- 1320 Tuition Refund - Dropped 1 hours 64.40 
3236 Young Men's Christian Association - 1207 Cbeerl•adero - Gym rent 6.SO 
3237 Frank Palumbo,'.- 1103 Petty Cash (Athletics); #201 Athletics. $10.00 35.00 
3238 Jerry Mathis � #102 Petty Cash - Debate . 200.00 
3239 Dean Ciu - #215 Student Activity .. Fall Convention IACJC, 11-13'-(;9 16.50 
324.0 Kathy R.usseti·:_ #207 Ch0erleaders - Material for costumes 3.00 
3241 Piuney Print·i�g Company - 1211 Drama - 100 Posters for Play 60.95 
3242 Evelyn Onckey�.- #320 Tuition Refund - Withdraw frOJD College/8 hours 55.20 
3243 Graham Paper .'1ompany - 1215 Student Activity - 1aper supplies 50.26 
3244 Albert w. Bil;l - #103 Ac.counts Receivable - Mi�ita:ry Scholarship 184.00 
324S Frank Palumbo�- 1201 Athletics - 38.13 
3246 Void 
3247 Void 
324$ Frank Palumbo - #201 Athletics "'." Supplies, Scorer and Timer - 11-22-69 SS.SO 
3249 Steve Scott ;,. #215. Student Activity ;,. Band fo.r Dance, 11-28-69 250.00 
3250 Lee County Sheriff � 1215 Student Activity - Deputy service, 11�8-69 32500 
3251 Sauk Valley <:Pllege Educational Fund - #330 Child Care - Payro11.,11- �•.50.00 
3252 Void 
3253 Trein'a Jewelt7 Store - l21S Student Activity - Tiara for Queen 9.45 
3254 Mrs. Larry Gaumer - f207 Cheerleaders rleaders skirts 48.00 



Page 3 

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND 

Disbursements - November, 1969, Continued 

Check 
Number Paid To Des_s,!iption Amount 

3255 Paul Engstrom - 1201 Athletics - Basketball Official, 11-25-69 22.50 
3256 Bob Thome - 0201 Athleticu - Basketball Official, 11-25-69 22.50 
3257 Tom Lindblade • D207 Cheerleaders - Mileage to Freeport 8.00 
3258 Dan Livey - 1103 Accounts Receivable - Foundation Scholarship 100.00 
3259 Roger Lair - 1209 Debate - Trip to Bradley - 11-21-69 16.00 
3260 Jerry Mathis ... 11209 Debate - Trip to Bradley - 11-21-69/mea.ls & mileage186.48 
3261 Harry Harper - 0215 Student Activity - IACJC Convention, 11-13-69 5.45 
3262 Void 
3263 Carol Lindblade - 0330 Child Care - Thanksgiving Party supplies 1.97 
3264 Vernon Harry Gottal - #217 Activity Scholarships lOOoOO 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 



t:XPHlSE REPORT 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Total 

Account Ex�enditures 

501.1 00.00 AOMI :\J SALARiES-GE�ERAL ADMIN 40.5 26.6 7 
50 1.11 o.oo DATA PROCESSING SALARIES 14. S 16.G5 
501.120.00 BUSINESS SERVICES SALARIES 15.590.33 
501.130.00 STUDENT SERVICES SALARIES 6 7,037.28 
501.150.CO WORK STUDY SALARIES FEDERAL 
501.151.00 FEDERAL WORK STUDY-BU I LD I NG b.0 88.i6 
501.152.00 FEDERAL WORK STUDY-LIBRARY 3.215.91 
501.15 3.00 FEDERAL WORK sruoy .... aN_STRUCTIO�AL 6.302.29 
5 0 1. 1 5 t� .o 0 FEDERAL WORK STUDY-CHILO CARE 1.299.90 
501.155.00 FEDERAL WORK STUDY-PARK i NG 1.3 33.60 
501.156.00 FEDERAL WORK STUDY..-.OFF ICES 10.786.90 
501.1 7 o.oo STATE WORK STUDY SALARlES 
501.200.00 ADMIN CONTR SERV' CES �.4 39.79 
501,301.00 ADMiN SUPPLIES=-PRESiDENTS OFC 714.03 
501.3 02 .00 SiUOE�T SERVICES SUPPLIES 1. C) 16.L� 5 
501.3 03.00 DEA\J OF' 11\JSTR SUPPL,ES 938.55 

501.3 04.00 BUSl�ESS SERVICES SUPPLIES 1.3 30.29 <> 

50 1.3 05.00 PLANNi�G & DEVEL SUPPL I ES 200.52 
50 l,306.00 PUBLIC RELATIONS SUPPL I ES 1.21 o.a2 
501.3 0 7 .co WORKROOM SUPPL!ES 423.53 <> 

501.3 08.00 DATA PROCESS lf\JG SUPPL I ES es 3.89 

01.00 ADMIN ,QONTR SERV-PRESIOE�TS CFC 237.33 

 02 .00 STUDENT SERViCES CONTR SERV 306.73 

501.403.00 DEAN OF· �NSTR CONTR SERV 197.31 

501.404.00 BUS�NESS SERVICES CONTR SERV 1.145.65 
501.405.00 PLANNING & DEVEL CONTR SERV 25.00 
501.406.00 PUBLIC RELATI Ot\JS COl\JTR SERV 185.66 

501.407 .00 WORKROOM CO.l\ITR SERV 809.99 

501.408.00 DATA PROCESSING CONTR SERV 
501.710.CO BOARD OF EDUC TRAVEL 178.85 

501.720.CO PRESIDENTS TRAVEL 1,li 6 2.63 

501.7 30.CO DEAf\J OF INSTR TRAVEL 64LL56 

501.7 40.00 STUDENT SERVICES TRAVEL 939.32 

501. 7 5 o.co BUSINESS SERVICES TRAVEL 339.44 

501.760.00 PLA:-.JNING & DEVEL TRAVEL 724.20 

501. 7 7 o.oo PUSL IC RELATIONS TRAVEL 
501. 7 80.00 DATA PROCESSING TRAVEL 216.t•a 

DEC�f.fl3EH :n, 

To date 

40.5 2b.6 7 
14.8 16.05 
1 ?,590.33 
6 7.0 3 7.23 

.oo 
6.0 f, 8.16 
3.215.gl 
6.3 02.29 

1.299.90 
1.3 83.60 

10.786.90 
.oo 

5,Li 3 9.79 
7 14.03 

1.916.45 
938.55 

1. 3 3 0 .2 9 �.'? 
2 00.52 

1.21 o.a2 
4 23.53 er� 

833.89 
237.33 
3 06.73 
197.31 

1.14 5.65 
25.00 

185.66 
8 09.99 _ 

.oo 
1 7 :3.85 

1.462.63 
644.56 
939.32. 
3 39.44 
7 24.20 

.oo 
27 6.43 

1969 

Previous Mo. 
To Date 

3 6,4 7 4 .05 
13.:2 56.Cb 
13.052.83 
60.310.26 

5.6 27.51 
2,E 06.86 
?.536.89 
1.04 7.50 
1.1l�9.55 
�.86 9.50 

7.514.79 
64 7.35 

1.660.90 
758.70 

1.6 <) 9.61 <> 
183.30 
95 7.91 
307.60 <> 
7 36.02 
237.33 
3 06.73 

19 7.31 
996.42 

25.00 
I 85.-66 
809.99 

17 S.85 
1.195.84 

606.06 
90Q.92 
273.9 3 

6 98.20 

138.97

This Mo. 

4.0 :i 2.62 
1.559.99 

1. 7 3 7.50 
6.7 27.02 

.oo 
4 (., 0.65 
4 09.05 
7 6 5.40 
/. 5 2.40 
2 34.05 
917 .40 

.oo 
2.0 25.00 

66.68 
255.55 
179.85 

36 9.32 
1 7.22 

25 2.91 
115.93 CR 

14 7.87 
.00 
.00 
.oo 

14 9.2 3  
.co 
,')0 
.oo 
.oo 

.oo 
266.79 

33.50 
33.40 
65.51 
26.00 

.oo 
137.51 

Budget 

9 7,6 20.00 
46.0 40.CO 
5 3.2 30.00 

161.515.00 
9 2.0 oo.co 

20.000.co 
12.600.GO 

1.3 00.CO 
6.1 oo.oo 
3.0 00.00 
5.500.00 
1,2 oo.oo 

13.000.00 
1.5 oo.co 

2800.00 
2 oo.oo 
� oo.co 

2 oo.oo 
1.6 oo.oo 

150.CO 
3 25.00 
350.CO 

50.00 
1. 1

·
50.co 

4.000.CO 
1.5 co.co 
4.400.00 
1.7 oo.oo 
1.200.00 

300.00 
500.00 

Une)t2ended Unencumbered 

5 7.093.33 

31.2 23.95 
37.639.67 
') 4.4 7 7.72 
9 2.000.00 

6. 0 8 8 .16 G-8 
3.215.91 rn 
6, 3 0 7- .2 9 \!{ 
1,299.90 rR 

1.3 8 3.60 f.E 
l0,786.90fl< 
20.000.00 

7.16 0.21 
535.97 

4.13 3.55 
2.061.45 
6.8 3 0.29 

g 9 <J.48 
11. 7 8 9 .13 

1. C) 2 3.53 
1. 916.11 

37.33 �.3 
493.27 

2.69 
Li 5 4.35 
125.00 
139.34 
!; 5 C),9 ') :--.11 

50.00 
1:5 71.15 
2.537.37 

855.44 
3.lJ 6 0.63 
1.3 b 0.56 

475.80 
3 oo.oo 
223.52 

5 7,093.33 
31.223.95 
3 7.639.6 7 
<) 4.4 7 7 .72 
0 2.0 00.CO 

6.0 8 8.16 ::;R 

3.215.91 r.� 
6,3 02 .29 CR 

1. 2 9 9. 9 \) CR 
1,3 8 3.60 CR 

10. 7 8 6.90 CQ 

20 0 oo.co 
7.16 0.21 

535.97 
4.1 a3.55 
2.061.45 
6,3 :10.2� 

999.43 
11. 7 8 9.18 

1. 923.53 
1. CJ 16.11 

37.33 �q 

4 CJ 3.27 
2.69 

4 51�.35 
1 25.00 
139.34 
l+5C).99 CR 

50.00 
1.5 71.15 
7.537.37 

B55.44 
3.46 0.63 

1.36 0.56 
4 75.80 

300.00 
223.52 



Educational Fund contd. 
Total 

Account Expenditures To Date 

501. 901.GO AOVERn SING 46Q.97 460.97 

501. 902 .co ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIPS 1.3 58.00 1.3 5 8.00 
501,903.00 BOARD OF EDUC OTHER 1,716.45 1.716.45 
50 1. 904 .oo POSTAGE ?. 931.69 2. 9 31.69 
501.905.CO PROSPECTIVE Etvf>LOYEES 86'J.10 869.10 

501.909.00 Ml SCELLANEOVS b 36.33 63 6.33 
5 O 1. 9 1 0 .GO COMMENCEME�T EXPENSE 84.46 84.46 

502.15 n.oo iNSTR SALARIES-TEACHERS 2 7. 6, 2 5 3 .11� 726.253.14 
50 2.1. 51.00 SUM\1ER TEACH�NG SALARIES 3 5.113.8 7 3 5.113.87 

50 2,16 o.oo PART THAE A'-JO OVERLOAD 8.365.00 8.3 b 5.00 

502.170.00 OTHER INSTR SALARIES 1?..483.00 12.483.00 
502.130.GO L �BRA RY SAL AR! ES 20. 76 7.22 20.7 6 7.22 

50 2.31 o.co LIBR.ARY BOOKS REGULAR 12.366.80 12:568.30 

5 0  2.3 2 o.oo LIBRARY & A.V. MATERIAL 5.5 6 3.94 5.563.94 
502.321.00 LIBRARY CONTR SERV 4l5.53 465.5d 

50 2.391.00 INSTR SUPPLIES BUSINESS 458.71 45 8.71 

50 2.3 C) 2.00 HUMA�iT,ES SUPPLIES 839.60 839.60 

50 2.3 93.00 INDUSTRIAL ED SUPPLIES 1.038.16 1.0 38.16 

50 2.3 94.00 MATH SCIENCE SUPPLIES 4,835 .25 4,8 35.25 

50 2.3 9'.:i.OO SOCIAL STUDIES SUPPLIES <)Q9.03 9 Q9.03 
.396.00 PHYSICAL EDUC SUPPLIES 79.62 79.62 

2.397.co AGR ! C SUPPL I ES 72 6.8 5  7 26.85 

2.3 9 3.0Q ART SUPPLIES 56.45 56.45 

50 2.3 9 ).00 MUS'! C SUPPL IE S 5 <) 8.44 59 8.44 

50/,l•01.00 FACULTY COMMITTEE 2?..39 22.39 

50 2.499.00 i�STR SUPPLIES UNALLOCATED 21.6 03.1�2 21. 6 03.42 
502.710.00 INSTR TRAVEL .BUSINESS 118.80 118.80 

50 2. 711.00 HUMA�1TIES TRAVEL 19 8.17 19 8.17 

502. 1 i 2.co INDUSTRIAL £DUC TRAVEL 311.19 311.19 

50 2.713.00 MATH SC I ENCE TRAVEL 3 35.81 3 35.81 

50 ?.. 714.00 SOCIAL STUDIES TRAVEL 396.93 396.93 

502.715.00 PHYS! CAL EDUC TRAVE.L 80.30 80.30 
5 0 2, 71 6 .CO AGRIC TRAVEL 5 5 1.78 5 5 1 .7d 

50 2. 71 7 .oo ART TRAVEL .oo 

50 2.713.00 MUSIC TRAVEL 1 Ot .50 101.50 

5o 2.119.oo l i BRARY TRAVEL 201.79 201.79 

50 2,8 0 o.oo TUI Tl ON PAID .oo 
503.101.00 INSTR CONTR SERV BUSl!\JESS 2.557.45 2.557.L•5 

Previous Mo. 
To Date 

4 04 .17 
1.3 2 s.oo 
1.716.45 
2.0 09.53 

f; 6 9.10 
506.33 

84.46 
19 3. C) t) ��.11 

3 5.113.3 7 
8 70.00 

11.189.50 
18.719.95 
12.044.4 7 

5. 415 .C l  
402.43 
380.08 
666.14 
6 70.53 

4,192.62 
861.35 

3 9 .40 
669.88 

46.44 
4 7 4.19 

17.68 

21.603.42 
96.30 
95.32 

112.34 
/. 00.28 
145.7.5 

4 0 .10 
4 7 6.30 

7.50 
196.5"� 

2.54 3.45 

This Mo. Budget 

56.80 2.1 oo.oo 
3 0.00 2.100.co 

.oo 3.000.CO 
. 9 2 2 .11 6.0 0 o.oo 

.00 3.500.CO 
40 .00 2. 500.CO 

.oo 3.000.CO 
3 2. 2 5 5.03 758.14 s.oo 

.oo 34.000.00 
7.4 93.00 3 4.000.00 
1.293.50 3 7.31 o.co 
2.04 7.27 53.615.CO 

3 24.33 41.000.00 
148.93 10.500.00 

(., 3.15 100.00 
73.63 3. o.oo.oo 

173.46 3.ooo .co 
367.5d Y.000.00 
C,4 2.63 12.0 oo.oo 

47.63 1.550.00 
40.22 1,040�CO 
56.97 4.800.CO 
10.01 1 oo.oo 

12 4.25 1.5 oo .co 
4.71 

.00 30.000.00 
2 2 .50 1.3 oo.oo 

l 02.85 1.0 oo.co 
1<J3.85 1. 300.CO 
13 5.53 2.500.00 
251.63 100.00 

4 0.20 400.00 
75.4d 2.200.00 

.oo 1 oo.oo 
') 4 .oo 250.00 

5.20 900.00 

.oo 3.500.00 

14.CO 3.3 5 o.co 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

1.63 9 .C3 1.639. 03 
1,3 4 2 .co 1.3 4 2 .oo 
1. 2 8 3.55 1.283.55 
3.06 3.31 3.068.31 
2.630.90 7..6 3 0.90 
1.B63.6 7 1.863.6 7 
2.915.54 2. ') 1 '.5.54 

5 3 1.894.36 5 3 1.3 ') 4.3(, 
1.113.87�3 1.113.8 7 r::i 

2 5.635.00 25.635.00 
24.B27 .00 2 4,t; 27 .co 
32.[)47.78 3 2,84 7.7S 
7ti.631.20 2 (5, b3 l .20 

4. t) 36.06 4. 936.C9 
234.42 234.42 

2.541.29 2.541.2) 
2.160.40 2.16 0.40 
7. C) 61.84 7,961.34 
7.164.75 7.164.75 

640.97 640.97 
960.38 96 0.38 

4.0 73.15 4.0 7 3.15 
43.55 43.55 

901.5 6 901.56 
27 .39 �g 22 .39 ("q 

8.3 96.53 8,3g6.53 
1.181.20 1.181.20 

eo1.s3 301.83 
03 8.81 <) 8 3.31 

2.164.19 2.164.19 
3 03 .07 303.07 
319.70 3 1 <J.70 

1.64 8.22 1.648.22 

1 oo.oo 1 oo.oo 
14 B.50 14 S.50 
6') 3.21 698.21 

3.5 oo.oo 3.5 o o.oo 

792.55 792.55 



50 3.102 .oo 

50 3.103.00 
50 3.104.00 
503.105.CO 
50 3.107 .00 
503.109 .oo 
504,200.GO 
506.51 o.oo 
506.5 2 o.oo 

506.540.GO 
soa4o o.oo 

508.501.00 
so a5o 7..oo 
508.601.00 
508.602. 00 
508.81 o.co 
563,000.CO 
590.000.00 

Account 

HUMANITIES CONTR SERV 
tNOUSTRf AL ED CONTR SERV 
MATH SC�ENCE CONTR SERV 
SOCIAL SC1E�CE CONTR SERV 
AGRIC OONTR SERV 
MUSIC CO�TR SERV 
HEALTH SUPPLIES 
WATER & SEWAGE 
ELECTRIC�TY 
TELEPHONE & TEL.EGRAPH 
EMPLOYERS SHARE RETf REME�T 
GROUP HE Al TH & LI FE �NS 
OTHER INSURANCE 
RENTAL �BM EQUIPMENT 
OTHER RENT AL 
INTEREST ANTIC WARRANTS 
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT . 
PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 

Total Previous Mo. 
Expenditures To Date To Date 

40.50 40.50 40.50 

100 .00 100.00 100.00 
82.50 82.50 82.50 

40.50 40.50 40.50 

62.41 62.41 40.50 
25.00 25.00 25.00 

.oo 

40.04 40.04 28.86 

5,4 7 9.26 5,4 79.26 5.134.40 

3.119.32 3.119.32 3.0 35.94 

.oo 

13.123.15 13.123.15 11.925.05 

4.3 93.00 4.3 9 a.oo 4.5 34.00 

16.105.87 16.105.87 16.1 0'5.87 

787 .14 7 3 7 .14 7 8 7 .14 

.oo 
2.683.70 2.633.70 58.70 

.oo 

5 9 5. 6 l 7 .10 T 505,617.lOT 52 2.3 6<3.63 T 

This Mo. 

.co 

.oo 
.oo 
.oo 

21.91 

.oo 

.oo 
11.18 

3 44.86 
83.33 

.oo 
1,198.10 

136.CO CR 

.oo 

.oo 

.co 
2.625.00 

.oo 

Budget Unexpended 

310.00 3 2 9.50 
750.CO 650.00 
350.CO 26 7 .50 
125.00 84.50 
4 oo.oo 337.59 
200.00 1 75.00 

500.00 5 00.00 
5 00.00 459.96 

4 4.000.00 3ti.520.74 

15.500.CO 12.3 80.68 

14.500.CO 14.500.00 
20.000.00 6.87 6.35 

1 o.o o o.oo 5.602.00 

41.0 00.00 2 4.8 91�.13 
1.600.GO 8 t 2.86 

15.000.00 15.000.00 
25.0 oo .co 2 2.316.30 

42.562.00 42562.00 

73.21./7/i? Tl.84 4.3 5 0.00 Tl.2 4 8, 7 3 2.90 T 

Unencumbered 

329.50 

65 0.CO 
26 7.50 

84.50 
33 7.5� 
1 7 5.00 
500.00 
459.96 

3ti.520.74 

17.380.bB 

1 4.5 o o.oo 
o.e 16 .. 85 

5.602.CO 
2 4,3 94.13 

3 f2.86 
1 5.0 oo.co 
2 7.316.30 
4 2.562.00 

l.248.732.90 T 



BUILDING FUND 

Total Previous Mo. 

Account Ex12enditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Une>q�ended Unencumbered 

506;100.00 OPERATIONS SAL AR I ES 21.Cll.56 21.811.56 19.415.33 2.396.23 15 2.4 oo.oo 130.5 8 8.44 130.5 88.44 

506.200.00 CONTR SERV 699.96 699.96 663.<)6 36.00 1 aooo.oo 17. 3 00.04 17.300.04 
506.3 oo.oo CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2889.06 2889.06 2.3 4 9.06 54 o.oo 23.300.00 20. 91 o.9!; 20. 01 o.94 

506.400.CO HEATING 5,015.15 5.015.15 �.B 04.86 2 10.29 30.300.00 2 �.2 8 4.85 2 :>.2 8 4.85 

506. 7 oo.oo OPERATIONS TRAVEL .oo .00 650.CO 65 o.oo 650.00 
507.300.00 MAfNT SUPPLIES 400.00 400.00 400.00 .oo 4.000.00 3.600.00 3.6 oo.co 
508.501.00 GROUP HEALTH & LIFE lNS 7 21.09 7 21.09 615.52 105.57 5.3 oo.co 4.5 7 (�.91 4. 57S.01 
508.502.00 OTHER INSURANCE 3.4 07 .oo 3.4 07 .oo 3.407.00 .oo 7.0 00.00 3,5 93.00 3.5 93.00 

508.6 oo.oo RENT AL 5,547.50 5,547.50 4.405.00 1.14 2 .50 l. 3. 7 oo.oo 8. 152.50 �.15 7..50 
50 8.8 lo.co INTEReST ON ANTIC WARRANTS .oo .oo 3.000.00 3.000.00 3.000.GO 
56 3.0 oo.oo ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT .oo .oo 20.000.00 20.000.CO 20.000.00 

590.000.00 PROVISIO� FOR CONTINGENCIES .oo w:g� 
11.900.00 11. 9 00.00 11. <) 00.00 

506.54 TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 10.85 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

40.491.32 T 40.491.32 T 3 6.0 7 /.58 T 4.4 f,9.7L( T 290.050.CO T 2 4 \J, 5 5 8 .6 8 T 2 4 Y. 5 5 8 .6 8 T 

BOND & INTEREST FUND 

508.330.00 INTEREST ON BONDS 7 2.662.50 77..662.50 7 2.66/..50 .oo 141.400.CO 68.737.50 6 t1. 7 3 7 .50 

508.840.00 SERVICE CHARGES ON BONDS 13 8.75 138.75 138.75 .oo 250.00 1 1 1.25 111.25 tj .000.00 BONO PR!NCIPAL RET�REO 175.000.00 17 5.0 oo.oo 17 5.0 00.00 .oo 17 5.0 oo.oo .oo .oo 

247,801.25 T 21� 7,801.25 T 2l• 7.801.25 T .00 T 3 l 6. 6 5 0 .00 T 6 8 . .S 4 8.75 T 6�.848.75 T 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTlON FUND 
Total 

Account Expenditures 

561.0 00 .00 SITE ACQUI s·tTION & IMPR 10.862.80 

5 6 2. 0 0 I') .0 0 NEW BLOGS & IMPR 6,747.39 

5 6 2.1 1 0 .OQ H;E .. W. PAYMENTS TO l.B.A. 213.000.CO 

56 3.0 OIJ.00 ADDITIONAL EQUIPME�T ?..2 96.6 7 
5 6 3. 0 2 () .o 0 MOVING EXPE�SES 106.00 

5 6 3.1 oo.co AUTO LABORATORY 1.182.65 <> 
�6 3.1 of.oo WELDING LABOR ATORY 81.25 <> 
56 3.105.00 BLOG CONSTR LAB ?..453.71<> 
56 3.115.00 GE�ERAL DRAFTING LAB 

873.32 <> 
563.116.CO ARCH DRAFTING LAB 276.4.6 <> 
56 3.12 o.oo ELECTRONIC LAS 597.33 <> 

563.121.00 ELEC F' ABR LAB 459.21 <> 

563.125.00 MFG PROCESSES LAB 1.740.40 <> 
56 3.12.6.00 S TRENGTH OF MATERIALS LAB t 4<;).80 <> 

563.123.CO METALLURGICAL LAB 4 79.00 <> 
563,129.00 MACHINE DESIGN 2.049.00 

56 3.14 o.oo ACCOUNTING 845.85 <> 

563.1 41 .00 BUSINESS MACHINES 124.80 <> 

56 3.14?. .oo SECRETARIAL 3. 0 s li .4 ::) <> 

.14 3.GO DATA P.ROCESSING 1.4 s 2.22 <> 

>.1 51.00 TECH PHYSICS 744.76 <> 

.152.00 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS 7. 7 8 9.42 <> 

563.161.00 AGRIC BUSINESS MANAG�MENT 
755.19 <> 

5 6 3, 1 b (, .o 0 LIBRARY AID TECH 341.33 <> 

2 11. 6 0 0 .6 7 T 

Previous Mo. 
To Date To Date This Mo. 

10.Cb2.80 l 0.862.80 .oo 
6.7 4 7 .39 6.7 4 7.3� .co 

213.0 00.00 213.000.00 .oo 
2296.67 2.?. 96.6 7 .co 

106.00 1 Ob.00 .oo 
1.18 2.65 �Q 1.182.65 <> .oo 

81.25 :� . 81./.5 <> .oo 
2.lt 5 3.71 �3 2.4 53.71 <> .oo 

8 7 :s .32 \.i� ��I 'S.32 <> .oo 
276.46 �B 2 76.46 <> .co 
597.33 CJ� 94 3.73 <> 346.40 
4 59.21 �� 4 59.21 <> .co 

1.7 4 0.40 �� 1. 740 .40 <> .oo 
14 9.80 c� 149.80 <> .oo 
4 79.00 CB 4 79.0 0 <> .oo 

2 .049.00 50.00 0 2.099.00 
845 .85 �3 845.85 <> .oo 
124.80 r� 124.80 0 .oo 

3.0 s '+.4.? ":� 3.0 34.49 <> .oo 
1. 4 8 7. .?.2 '.:.8 1.4 3?. .22 <> .oo 

7Li4.7o'.:� 744.76<> .co 
7. 7 8 ).42 �8 7.7 8 9.42 <> .00 

7 55.1) GS 755.19 <> .oo 
341.33 :B 3 41.33 <> .oo 

211. 8 7 6 .3 6 T 20�.1 55.27 T 2.445.40 T 

Budget 

.00 T 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

1 0.86 2.80 '.'!? 

6. 7 4 7 :3� :3 
? 1 3.0 oo.co '.'.� 

2.2 ') 6.6 7 rB 
106.CO f:R 

1.18 ?..65 
81.25 

2.4 5 3.71 

1 .3 5 2.32 
27 6.46 
5 97.33 
4 5 9.21 

1,7 4 0.40 
149.80 
4 7 9.00 

2.0 4 9 .oo rn 
845.85 
124.80 

3.0 3 4.4';) 
1.482.22 

744.76 
1. 1a9.42 

.oo 
3 Li 1.33 

2 1 1, 8 7 6 .8 6 CR 

1 0. 8 6 2 .8 0 CR 

6.74 7.39 CR 

21 3. 0 0 0 .C 0 CQ 
2.2 96.6 7 cq 

1 06.CO CR 

1 ,182.65 
81.25 

2.453.71 

1.3 5 2.32 
2 7 6.46 
597.33 

4 5 9.21 
1. 7 4 0.40 

14 C).80 
4 7 9.00 

2.0 4 9 .00 Cl? 
84 5.85 
124.80 

3.084.l .. 9 
1.4 37. 22 

744.76 
7. 7 8 9.42 

.co 
341.33 

211, 8 7 6 .8 6 CR 



REVEHUE REPORT 

EDUCATIONA[ FOHD 
Total 

Account Recei�ts To Date 

401.100.00 BACK TAXES 3.395.77 3.3 95.77 

401.11 ').00 1968 TAXES ·10 2.7.19.30 102.219.30 

401,120.00 1969 TAXES .oo 

402.300.00 JUNIOR COLLEGE AID 31.211.00 31.211.00 

407.600.00 VOCATjONAL EDUCATION 1 &5.042.00 16 �.04 2.00 

40286n.oo Ml SC FEDERAL FUNDS b.4 4 s.oo 6.44 8.00 

407.861.GO FEDERAL SUBSIDY WORK STUDY 20.6 30.25 70.830.25 

'• 0 2. 8 6 5 .o 0 STATE SUBSIDY WORK STUDY .oo 

40 4.000.00 INVESTME"IT INCOME 2.033.l•O 2.0 38.40 

406.000.00 STlDEl\JT TUiTION 16 2.311.03 16 2.311.03 

406.100.00 OUT OF OISTRtCT CHARGES 20.050.35 20.0 5 0.35 

401.J, 0 0 o.oo OTHER REVENUE 528.50 -528.50 

40':1.100.00 COMP FEE REVE�UE .oo 

5 1 4. 0 7 1� .6 0 T 5 1 4, 0 7 4 .6 0 T 

BUILDrnG FUND 

401.1 oo.oo BACK TAXES 848.94 84 8.94 

11 () .o 0 1968 TAXES 25.554.72 2 5.5 34.72 

120.00 -1969 TAXES .00 

404.000.00 INTEREST ON INVESTM::NTS 4.011.63 4. 0 1 1 .63 

4o 9.o oo.oo OTHER RE VENUE 7 70.00 7 70.00 

31.1 S5.29 T 31.1 85.2� T 

Previous Mo. 
To Date This Mo. Budget Unex�ended 

3.314.4 7 81.30 3.3 <J 5.77 �B 
4 4.8 9�.70 5 7.3 23-.60 210.0 oo.oo 1o1. 100.10 

.oo 46 3.000.GO 46 3.000.CO 
31.211.CO .oo 49 4.5 oo.oo 46 3.289.CO 

1 6 5, 0 l� 2 .0 0 .oo 16 7.0 00.CO 1,95 8.00 
6,4 4 s.oo .oo 6,448.CO � 

15.5 54.01 5.7. 7 6.24 7 2.000.00 51.l 0 9.75 

.oo 1 ?.ooo.co 15.000.00 
7..0 3 8.40 .co. 2.0 3 8.40 �3 

100.0 00.GO 62,311.03 318.850.00 156.5313.97 

18.139.55 1.91 o.so 65.ooo.co 4 4.9 49.65 

17450 354.GO 5 2B.50 �8 
.co �.o oo.oo Y.000.00 

3 8 6. G 1 7 .6 3 T 12 7,2 56.9 7 Tl,814.3 50.CO Tl.300.2 7 5.40 T 

G 28.62 20.32 8 4 �.94 cg 

11.2 23.8 3 14,330.84 5?.5 oo.oo 26. 94 5.28 
.oo 17 6.2 50.00 17 b.25 o.oo 

4.011.63 .oo 1.soo.00 2.211.63 � 

190.00 580.00 1.500.00 7 30.00 

16.254.13 T 14.9 31.16 T 23 2.05 O.CO T 200.864.71 T 

Unencumbered 
3.395.77CR 

107.780.70 
46 3.000.00 
46 3.2 3 9.CO 

1. 958.CO 
6,4 4 8.CO CR 

51.169.75 
15.000.00 

2.0 3 8,lJO r.R 

156.53d.97 
44,949.65 

5 2F.50 CR 

'.I, 0 oo.oo 

1. 3 0 0. 2 7 5 .4 0 T 

8 14 :3 . <J ,_. c� 

2 6. ') 4 5.2d 
176.2 50.GO 

2. 211.63 er. 

7 30.CO 

200.364.71 T 



BONO & INTEREST FUND 

Total Previous Mo. 
Account Recei2ts To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

401.100.00 BACK TAXES 2.2 b 3.86 7.263.86 2.209.bb 54.20 2.263.86 �� 2. 2 63.86 cq 

401.110 .. -00 1968 TAXES 6 4.7 3H.80 6 4.7 38.80 28.433.90 36.304.90 136.500.CO 71.7 61.20 71,761.20 
401.120.00 1969 TAXES .oo .oo 188.500.00 18�500.CO 13ti.500.CO 
404,000.00 INTEREST ON I NVESThENTS 5,861.23 5.861.23 5,861.23 5.ooo.oo 8 61.23 rn 861.23CR 

7 2. C 6 3 .U 0 T 7 2.8o 3.8 ·� T 30.&4 3.56 T 42,220.33 T 330.000.CO T 7 5 7.1 3 6 .11 T 2 5 7, l 3 & .11 T 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION Fur�o 

404.000.00 INTEREST ON f �VESTMENTS 14.732.13 14.7 82.13 14.7 82.13 .oo 1 4, 7 8 2 .13 CR 1 4. 7 8 ?. .13 CR 

40'J. t 1 o.co TtTLE i H.E.W. 213.000.CO 213.000.00 21 3.o on.co .oo ? 13.000.CO '.'.'R ? 1 3. o o o .CO c� 

?2 7,7 32.13 T 2 2 7. 7 8 2 .13 T 2 2 7. 7 8 2 .13 T .00 T .00 T 2 2 7. 7 8 2 .13 CR ?.2 7, 7 H 2.13 CR 
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SAUK VALLEY. COLLEGE 


